Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

030 - Franklin County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/7/2020 12:42:31 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$26,419,516.33
$134,000.00
$4,905,560.00
$98,500.00
$31,557,576.33

$18,508,446.11
$4,365,123.22
$3,447,884.00
$2,340,100.00
$1,494,525.00
$0.00

$0.00
$731,220.00
$30,887,298.33

$268,740.00
$991,196.00
($722,456.00)

($52,178.00)
$3,816,303.00
$3,764,125.00

GENERAL

Actual

$19,272,656.08
$133,928.25
$4,318,478.61
$56,531.99
$23,781,594.93

$14,441,357.92
$3,333,728.24
$1,886,540.96
$1,606,455.80
$957,331.85
$216,365.34
$0.00
$481,995.44
$22,923,775.55

$3,080,430.54
$3,735,932.02
($655,501.48)

$202,317.90
$3,816,302.69
$4,018,620.59

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($7,146,860.25)
($71.75)
($587,081.39)
($41,968.01)
($7,775,981.40)

$4,067,088.19
$1,031,394.98
$1,561,343.04
$733,644.20
$537,193.15
($216,365.34)
$0.00
$249,224.56
$7,963,522.78

$2,811,690.54
($2,744,736.02)
$66,954.52

$254,495.90
($0.31)
$254,495.59

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$5,045,463.81
$1,476,160.00
$94,000.00
$6,615,623.81

$2,534,682.33
$342,272.10
$360,157.38
$3,307,732.00
$103,634.00
$0.00

$0.00
$898,227.00
$7,546,704.81

$1,018,792.00
$58,450.00
$960,342.00

$29,261.00
$931,806.21
$961,067.21

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Actual

$0.00
$4,055,501.19
$996,522.53
$135,954.45
$5,187,978.17

$1,779,975.66
$213,606.61
$287,265.07
$2,503,863.46
$143,829.54
$684.99
$0.00
$531,872.33
$5,461,097.66

$706,291.30
$88,629.23
$617,662.07

$344,542.58
$930,558.14
$1,275,100.72

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($989,962.62)
($479,637.47)
$41,954.45
($1,427,645.64)

$754,706.67
$128,665.49
$72,892.31
$803,868.54
($40,195.54)
($684.99)
$0.00
$366,354.67
$2,085,607.15

($312,500.70)
($30,179.23)
($342,679.93)

$315,281.58
($1,248.07)
$314,033.51
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