## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 09

030 - Franklin County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE SPECIA Favorable		L REVENUE	VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$26,419,516.33	\$19,272,656.08	(\$7,146,860.25)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$134,000.00	\$133,928.25	(\$71.75)	\$5,045,463.81	\$4,055,501.19	(\$989,962.62)
Local Sources	\$4,905,560.00	\$4,318,478.61	(\$587,081.39)	\$1,476,160.00	\$996,522.53	(\$479,637.47)
Other Sources	\$98,500.00	\$56,531.99	(\$41,968.01)	\$94,000.00	\$135,954.45	\$41,954.45
Total Revenues:	\$31,557,576.33	\$23,781,594.93	(\$7,775,981.40)	\$6,615,623.81	\$5,187,978.17	(\$1,427,645.64)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$18,508,446.11	\$14,441,357.92	\$4,067,088.19	\$2,534,682.33	\$1,779,975.66	\$754,706.67
Instructional Support Services	\$4,365,123.22	\$3,333,728.24	\$1,031,394.98	\$342,272.10	\$213,606.61	\$128,665.49
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,447,884.00	\$1,886,540.96	\$1,561,343.04	\$360,157.38	\$287,265.07	\$72,892.31
Auxiliary Services	\$2,340,100.00	\$1,606,455.80	\$733,644.20	\$3,307,732.00	\$2,503,863.46	\$803,868.54
General Administrative Services	\$1,494,525.00	\$957,331.85	\$537,193.15	\$103,634.00	\$143,829.54	(\$40,195.54)
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$216,365.34	(\$216,365.34)	\$0.00	\$684.99	(\$684.99)
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$731,220.00	\$481,995.44	\$249,224.56	\$898,227.00	\$531,872.33	\$366,354.67
Total Expenditures:	\$30,887,298.33	\$22,923,775.55	\$7,963,522.78	\$7,546,704.81	\$5,461,097.66	\$2,085,607.15
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$268,740.00	\$3,080,430.54	\$2,811,690.54	\$1,018,792.00	\$706,291.30	(\$312,500.70)
Other Financing Uses:	\$991,196.00	\$3,735,932.02	(\$2,744,736.02)	\$58,450.00	\$88,629.23	(\$30,179.23)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$722,456.00)	(\$655,501.48)	\$66,954.52	\$960,342.00	\$617,662.07	(\$342,679.93)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$52,178.00)	\$202,317.90	\$254,495.90	\$29,261.00	\$344,542.58	\$315,281.58
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$3,816,303.00	\$3,816,302.69	(\$0.31)	\$931,806.21	\$930,558.14	(\$1,248.07)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,764,125.00	\$4,018,620.59	\$254,495.59	\$961,067.21	\$1,275,100.72	\$314,033.51

No reconciliation information is available for this report.